## NOTICE OF BOARD MEMBER ELECTION VILLAGE OF TAOS SKI VALLEY TAX INCREMENT DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT BOARD MEMBER ELECTION

**ELECTION DATE: JUNE 4, 2019** 

- LOCATION OF THE ELECTION: OFFICE OF THE TIDD CLERK, 7 FIREHOUSE ROAD, VILLAGE TAOS SKI VALLEY, NEW MEXICO 87525
- PURPOSE OF SPECIAL ELECTION: THE VILLAGE OF TAOS SKI VALLEY TIDD GOVERNING BODY WILL CALL AN ELECTION FOR THE ELECTION OF TWO (2) BOARD MEMBERS
- QUALIFIED ELECTOR VOTER REGISTRATION: THE REGISTRATION BOOKS OF THE TAOS COUNTY CLERK SHALL BE CLOSED AT 5:00 P.M. ON MAY 7, 2019 AS REQUIRED BY LAW.
- SUBMITTAL OF BALLOTS: BALLOTS MAY BE DELIVERED BY HAND TO THE OFFICE OF THE TIDD CLERK DURING REGULAR BUSINESS HOURS (9 A.M.-4 P.M. MST MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY) BEGINNING MAY 7, 2019 UNTIL JUNE 4, 2019 BALLOTS MAY BE RETURNED BY U.S. MAIL TO VILLAGE OF TAOS SKI VALLEY, P.O. BOX 100, TAOS SKI VALLEY, NM 87525. BALLOTS MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 4:00 P.M. MST ON THE DATE OF THE ELECTION, JUNE 4, 2019.
- VILLAGE OF TAOS SKI VALLEY TAX INCREMENT DEVELOPMENT DISTRICT PLAN AND BOUNDARIES: The approved TIDD Plan is on file with the Village Clerk. The boundaries of the TIDD are set forth in the map attached to the TIDD Plan on file with the Village.
- FOR PURPOSES OF VOTING, YOU MAY OBTAIN PARCEL IDENTIFICATION AND ACREAGE INFORMATION ON YOUR MOST RECENTLY RECEIVED PROPERTY TAX BILL FROM THE TAOS COUNTY TREASURER'S OFFICE.
- You may also contact the Taos County Assessor's Office, 105 Albright Street, Taos, New Mexico 87571, Tel. (575) 737-6360.
- ADDITIONAL CONTACT INFORMATION FOR THE TIDD CLERK: Village Clerk, Village of Taos Ski Valley, 7 Firehouse Road, Taos Ski Valley New Mexico 87525, Tel. (575) 776-8220, Ext. 3